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Q1 Which institution do you attend?

American Samoa
Community...

College of the
Marshall...

College of
Micronesia-F...

Guam Community
College

Guam
Contractors...

Northern
Marianas...

Northern
Marianas Tra...

Palau
Community...

University Of
Guam

0% 10%

Answer Choices
American Samoa Community College
College of the Marshall Islands
College of Micronesia-Federated States of Micronesia
Guam Community College
Guam Contractors Association Trades Academy
Northern Marianas College
Northern Marianas Trades Institute
Palau Community College

University Of Guam

Total
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Answered: 64 Skipped: 0
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Q2 What is your age? (In years)
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Date

5/31/2017 5:57 PM

5/17/2017 11:20 AM

5/16/2017 8:16 AM

5/15/2017 6:52 PM

5/15/2017 3:42 PM

5/15/2017 12:03 PM

5/15/2017 12:01 PM

5/15/2017 12:00 PM

5/10/2017 3:52 PM

5/5/2017 9:54 AM

5/5/2017 9:15 AM

5/5/2017 7:29 AM

5/5/2017 6:50 AM

5/5/2017 12:10 AM

5/4/2017 6:03 PM

5/4/2017 3:20 AM

5/4/2017 12:02 AM

5/3/2017 9:30 PM

5/3/2017 8:09 PM

5/3/2017 8:06 PM

5/3/2017 4:57 PM

5/3/2017 4:41 PM

5/3/2017 4:40 PM

5/3/2017 3:48 PM

5/3/2017 3:40 PM

5/3/2017 3:34 PM

5/3/2017 11:32 AM

5/3/2017 11:24 AM

5/3/2017 10:03 AM

5/3/2017 9:56 AM

5/3/2017 8:32 AM

5/2/2017 6:37 PM

5/2/2017 5:48 PM

5/2/2017 4:20 PM

5/2/12017 4:17 PM

5/2/2017 3:56 PM

5/2/2017 3:24 PM

5/2/2017 3:22 PM

5/2/2017 3:16 PM

5/2/2017 3:14 PM
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Q3 Which title below best describes your
current status at your institution? (Check all

that apply)

Answered: 64 Skipped: 0

3/52

5/2/2017 3:14 PM

5/2/2017 3:07 PM

5/2/2017 3:00 PM

5/2/2017 2:59 PM

5/2/2017 2:59 PM

5/2/2017 2:09 PM

5/2/2017 12:53 PM

5/2/2017 12:46 PM

5/2/2017 12:46 PM

5/2/2017 12:38 PM

5/2/2017 12:28 PM

5/2/2017 12:19 PM

5/2/2017 11:56 AM

5/2/2017 11:54 AM

5/2/2017 11:38 AM

5/1/12017 4:47 AM

5/1/2017 1:59 AM

5/1/2017 1:51 AM

4/28/2017 3:22 PM

4/28/2017 3:21 PM

4/28/2017 3:13 PM

4/28/2017 3:12 PM

4/28/2017 2:51 PM

4/28/2017 2:38 PM



Student

Faculty

Staff

Administrator

Other (please
specify)

Answer Choices
Student
Faculty
Staff
Administrator

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 64

# Other (please specify)

There are no responses.

0%
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10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

98.44%
0.00%
3.13%
0.00%

0.00%

Q4 My institution provides quality
programs.

Answered: 64 Skipped: 0

4752

90% 100%

Date

63
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Strongly
disagree
Somewhat
disagree
Neutral
Strongly o -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly disagree 6.25%
Somewhat disagree 6.25%
Neutral 20.31%
Somewhat agree 40.63%
Strongly agree 26.56%
Total

Q5 | feel valued in the classroom/learning
environment.

Answered: 64 Skipped: 0

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Neutral

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Answer Choices Responses
Strongly disagree 7.81%
Somewhat disagree 1.56%
Neutral 20.31%
Somewhat agree 39.06%
Strongly agree 31.25%

Total

Q6 | feel valued at my institution in general.

Answered: 63 Skipped: 1

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Neutral

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Answer Choices
Strongly disagree
Somewhat disagree
Neutral
Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Total

50%

60%

70%

Responses

7.94%

1.59%

22.22%

39.68%

28.57%

80%

Q7 | feel that ethnic diversity is respected at

my institution.

Answered: 64 Skipped: 0
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disagree

Somewhat
disagree
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Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Answer Choices
Strongly disagree
Somewhat disagree
Neutral
Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Total
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10%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

70%

Responses

7.81%

1.56%

18.75%

43.75%

28.13%

80%

Q8 | feel that women are treated equally as

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Neutral

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

0%

10%

men at my institution.

Answered: 63 Skipped: 1
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Answer Choices Responses
Strongly disagree 7.94%
Somewhat disagree 6.35%
Neutral 28.57%
Somewhat agree 33.33%
Strongly agree 23.81%

Total

Q9 | feel that people of all sexual
orientations are respected at my institution.
Answered: 63 Skipped: 1
Strongly
disagree
Somewhat
disagree
Neutral
somennet o _
Strongly o -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly disagree 4.76%
Somewhat disagree 11.11%
Neutral 28.57%
Somewhat agree 30.16%
Strongly agree 25.40%

Total

Q10 I think the institution's faculty are
genuinely concerned about my welfare.

Answered: 64 Skipped: 0
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disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Neutral

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Answer Choices
Strongly disagree
Somewhat disagree
Neutral
Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Total
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Responses

7.81%
9.38%
28.13%
26.56%

28.13%

Q11 | think that the institution's staff are

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Neutral

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

genuinely concerned about my welfare.

Answered: 64 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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Answer Choices
Strongly disagree
Somewhat disagree
Neutral
Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Total

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Neutral

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Answer Choices
Strongly disagree
Somewhat disagree
Neutral
Somewhat agree

Strongly agree
Total
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Responses

6.25%
6.25%
26.56%
35.94%

25.00%

Q12 | think that the institution's

administrators are genuinely concerned
about my welfare.

Answered: 64 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Q13 1 am happy to be at this institution.

Answered: 64 Skipped: 0
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70%
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6.25%
4.69%
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Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Neutral

Somewhat agree

Strong Iy o _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly disagree 4.69%
Somewhat disagree 1.56%
Neutral 34.38%
Somewhat agree 21.88%
Strongly agree 37.50%

Total

Q14 Overall, | feel safe when | am at my
institution.

Answered: 63 Skipped: 1

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Neutral

somenhat o _

Strongly agree
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Answer Choices Responses
Strongly disagree 3.17% 2
Somewhat disagree 6.35% 4
Neutral 26.98% 17
Somewhat agree 30.16% 19
Strongly agree 33.33% 21
Total 63

Q15 | feel safe in the classroom.

Answered: 64 Skipped: 0

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Neutral

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly disagree 7.81% 5
Somewhat disagree 4.69% 3
Neutral 12.50% 8
Somewhat agree 28.13% 18
Strongly agree 46.88% 30
Total 64

Q16 | feel safe walking alone at my
institution after dark.

Answered: 64 Skipped: 0

12 /52



Pacific Partners Project Campus Climate Survey

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Neutral

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly disagree 17.19%
Somewhat disagree 20.31%
Neutral 26.56%
Somewhat agree 25.00%
Strongly agree 10.94%

Total

Q17 | feel safe from any violent attacks at
my institution.

Answered: 63 Skipped: 1

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Neutral

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

13 /52

90%

90%

100%

100%

1"

13

17

16

64



Answer Choices
Strongly disagree
Somewhat disagree
Neutral
Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Total

institution's security if or when | need help.

Pacific Partners Project Campus Climate Survey

Responses

15.87%
12.70%
31.75%
30.16%

9.52%

Q18 | feel that | know how to contact my

Answered: 64 Skipped: 0

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Neutral

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Answer Choices
Strongly disagree
Somewhat disagree
Neutral
Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Total

# Responses

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

10.94%
9.38%

18.75%
37.50%

23.44%

Q19 Is there anything else you wanted to
say regarding safety at your institution?

Answered: 21  Skipped: 43

14 /52

90%

Date

100%

63
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1 no 5/17/2017 11:20 AM
2 over protected with no privacy!! 5/16/2017 8:16 AM
3 nothing 5/15/2017 3:42 PM
4 better parking 5/10/2017 3:52 PM
5 no comments 5/5/2017 9:15 AM
6 none 5/5/2017 6:50 AM
7 nothing 5/5/2017 12:10 AM
8 As for me, | believe that my institution is safe. 5/3/2017 9:30 PM
9 nothing 5/3/2017 4:41 PM
10 no 5/3/2017 3:48 PM
11 no 5/3/2017 11:32 AM
12 NONE 5/2/2017 3:14 PM
13 Thank you! :) 5/2/2017 2:59 PM
14 Not really. | don't have much concerns about it. 5/2/2017 2:09 PM
15 None 5/2/2017 12:46 PM
16 Increase more number of camera servillance and number of security working at night 5/2/2017 12:38 PM
17 securities must be outside the dorm all time 5/2/2017 12:28 PM
18 no comments.. 5/2/2017 12:19 PM
19 thanks to the help 5/2/2017 11:38 AM
20 no 5/1/2017 4:47 AM
21 N/A 5/1/2017 1:59 AM

Q20 Your institution's website

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4

Very
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Neutral

Very satisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
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Very dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Neutral

Satisfied

Very satisfied

Total

Answer Choices
Very dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Neutral
Satisfied
Very Satisfied

Not Applicable

Total
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1.67%

6.67%

28.33%

40.00%

23.33%

Q21 Your institution's Dean's Office (e.g.,

Deans offices of the School of Education

[SOE], College of Liberal Arts and Social
Services [CLASS], School of Business and
Public Administration [SBPA])

Very
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Neutral

Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Not Applicable

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4
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40%
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Q22 Financial Aid/Financial Services Office

Answered: 58 Skipped: 6

Very
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Neutral

Satisfied

Very Satisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Very dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Neutral
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Total

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses

0.00%
3.45%
27.59%
46.55%

22.41%

Q23 Registrar's Office

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4
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Very
dissatisfied
Dissatisfied .
Very setted -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very dissatisfied 1.67%
Dissatisfied 8.33%
Neutral 28.33%
Satisfied 43.33%
Very Satisfied 18.33%
Total
Q24 Student Organizations and Clubs
Answered: 60 Skipped: 4
Very
Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied I
very et _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Answer Choices
Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Neutral
Satisfied

Very Satisfied
Total

Answer Choices
Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Neutral
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Total

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Neutral

Satisfied

Very Satisfied

0%
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Responses

1.67%
3.33%
23.33%
36.67%

35.00%

Q25 Cafeteria/Food Services

10%

20%

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4

30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Responses

28.33%
25.00%
31.67%
11.67%

3.33%

026 Bookstore

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4
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Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied
Neutral

Very Satisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Dissatisfied 1.67% 1
Dissatisfied 1.67% 1
Neutral 35.00% 21
Satisfied 55.00% 33
Very Satisfied 6.67% 4
Total 60

Q27 Business Office/Services (e.g.
Cashier's Office, Human Resources Office)

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied I

Neutral
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Answer Choices
Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Neutral
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Total

Answer Choices
Very dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Neutral
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Total
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Responses

1.67%
5.00%
35.00%
43.33%

15.00%

Q28 Academic Advisement at my institution

Very
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Neutral

Satisfied

Very Satisfied

0%

10%

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Responses

1.67%
6.67%
28.33%
43.33%

20.00%

Q29 Computer Labs

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4
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Very
Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied .
Very et -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very Dissatisfied 6.67%
Dissatisfied 8.33%
Neutral 33.33%
Satisfied 33.33%
Very Satisfied 18.33%
Total

Q30 Wi-Fi Access

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4

Very
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Dissatisfied

Neutral

Satisfied

Very Satisfied
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Answer Choices Responses
Very Dissatisfied 5.00% 3
Dissatisfied 18.33% 11
Neutral 28.33% 17
Satisfied 31.67% 19
Very Satisfied 16.67% 10
Total 60
Q31 Student Services/Enroliment
Management
Answered: 60 Skipped: 4
Very
Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Neutral
Satisfied
Very Satisfied
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very Dissatisfied 3.33% 2
Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Neutral 41.67% 25
Satisfied 40.00% 24
Very Satisfied 15.00% 9
Total 60

Q32 Parking

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4
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Very

Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Satisfied

Very Satisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices

Responses
Very Dissatisfied 1.67% 1
Dissatisfied 10.00% 6
Neutral 41.67% 25
Satisfied 36.67% 22
Very Satisfied 10.00% 6

Total 60

Q33 Institution's Telephone Helpline that
receives complaints about sexual
misconduct

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4
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Very
Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied -
Very Satisfied .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very Dissatisfied 5.00% 3
Dissatisfied 13.33% 8
Neutral 48.33% 29
Satisfied 25.00% 15
Very Satisfied 8.33% 5
Total 60

Q34 Institution's Sexual Harassment and
Assault Prevention Program

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4

Very
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very Satisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Answer Choices

Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Neutral

Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Responses

no

Answered: 17 Skipped: 47
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Responses

3.33%
0.00%
50.00%
36.67%

10.00%

Q35 Is there anything else you wanted to
say regarding your institution's services?

understanding that we are not programmed robots to learn but people who also have feelings and desires and trying to

learn as much too as well!

very good student services

no

no

no

Please do heed our concerns and dissatisfaction in regards to our three day meals from the cafeteria.

improve wifi connection and the food in the cafeteria

none

no

No, it's all good

None

No

no comments

No

my institution's services have reach my expectation

None

Responses

None

and why?

Answered: 19 Skipped: 45

change some of the girl's dorm living staffs specifically Bency

26 /52

Q36 If you could change one service or
policy at your institution, what would it be

Date
5/17/2017 11:21 AM

5/16/2017 8:27 AM

5/15/2017 3:44 PM

5/10/2017 3:55 PM

5/5/2017 9:17 AM

5/5/2017 12:12 AM

5/4/2017 12:06 AM

5/3/2017 4:45 PM

5/3/2017 3:49 PM

5/3/2017 11:34 AM

5/2/2017 2:11 PM

5/2/2017 12:48 PM

5/2/2017 12:39 PM

5/2/2017 12:20 PM

5/2/2017 11:59 AM

5/1/2017 1:53 AM

4/28/2017 3:15 PM

Date
5/17/2017 11:21 AM

5/15/2017 3:44 PM

30

22

60
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Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total
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curfew

i would want to change the cafeteria food to be better because we spent a lot of our money paying for the food
nothing

| actually see the policies for the institution very reasonable.

| would make a policy of off limit areas

enforce smoking law and off camp.student coming on campus during night time
nothing

more active so that all could know that working is not in vain it has rewards.

change the chefs or instruct them with cooking each and everyday meal. thank you..
the cafeteria. | don't really feel satisfied with the food

Cafeteria, because the food is not that good

Nothing

no comments

if i could change one service or police it would be the cafeteria. | would change the policy of the time to eat, because
we are not soilders to woke up on time to go eat.

if i could possibly change one policy here......i will change the bed check time not to 12 but up to 2 and also always
open the computer lab everytime to anyone because we didn't know who and when each student will need the
computer for thier class assignment(s)

curfew hours for dorm students on weekends is at 2:00 am

None

Q37 Have you ever experienced an incident
of sexual misconduct at your institution?

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

6.67%

93.33%

Q38 If you have experienced an incident of
sexual misconduct at your institution, who

27152

90%

5/5/2017 9:17 AM

5/5/2017 6:53 AM

5/5/2017 12:12 AM

5/4/2017 12:06 AM

5/3/2017 9:33 PM

5/3/2017 4:45 PM

5/3/2017 3:49 PM

5/3/2017 11:34 AM

5/3/2017 8:35 AM

5/2/2017 2:11 PM

5/2/2017 12:48 PM

5/2/2017 12:39 PM

5/2/2017 12:20 PM

5/2/2017 12:00 PM

5/2/2017 11:59 AM

5/1/2017 1:53 AM

4/28/2017 3:15 PM

100%
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initiated it? You may select more than one
answer.

Answered: 40 Skipped: 24

Faculty
Staff

Student

Outsider/indivi
dual not...

I have not
experienced

Other (please

specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Faculty 0.00%

Staff 0.00%

Student 7.50%

Outsider/individual not affiliated with your college 10.00%

| have not experienced 85.00%

Other (please specify) 0.00%
Total Respondents: 40
# Other (please specify) Date

There are no responses.

Q39 Have you ever reported an incident of
sexual misconduct to your institution?

Answered: 59 Skipped: 5

28 /52
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Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 1.69% 1
No 98.31% 58
Total 59

Q40 Do you feel confident that you will not
be sexually mistreated by students at your
institution?

Answered: 58 Skipped: 6

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 65.52% 38
No 34.48% 20
Total 58

Q41 Do you feel confident that you will not
be sexually mistreated by faculty at your
institution?

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4
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Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 73.33% 44
No 26.67% 16
Total 60

Q42 Do you feel confident that you will not
be sexually mistreated by staff at your
institution?

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 71.67% 43
No 28.33% 17
Total 60

Q43 If you were to experience an incident of
sexual misconduct at your institution, how
willing would you be to report it to your
institution's authorities?

Answered: 58 Skipped: 6
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Very willing

Somewhat
willing

Unwilling .

Very unwilling I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Very willing 62.07%
Willing 17.24%
Somewhat willing 12.07%
Unwilling 6.90%
Very unwilling 1.72%
Total
Q44 What factors do you think might keep
students from reporting sexual
misconduct? Please feel free to write as
much as you wish on the blank space
provided below.
Answered: 24 Skipped: 40

# Responses

1 Culture

2 culture wise

3 just let them use protection while having sex

4 none

5 they might be threaten not to say anything. they may be scared or embarrassed to talk about it with others.

6 In my opinion as a women in the Micronesian society. Most often in the case of sexual misconduct, women are put to
fault. Many tend to say its because the female individual was not being modest or respectful hence that why the
opposite gender sexually harrased her. Which is why, most often its difficult to report this kind of issue.

7 | would make punishments for the students.

31/52

90% 100%

Date

5/17/2017 11:22 AM

5/15/2017 3:45 PM

5/5/2017 9:20 AM

5/5/2017 6:54 AM

5/5/2017 12:15 AM

5/4/2017 12:14 AM

5/3/2017 9:35 PM
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| think that the fact that the assaulter is an elder or staff member will stop the victim from talking out or feeling of
shame for getting into that kind of situation.

privacy

post more about it on facebook

i don't know

threats

Students might want to remain anonymous and fear of being shamed upon.
If they are being bribe or being given money to shut them up.

They might not believe what the person is reporting, there might be a threaten to that person, and might feel
discriminated by students if students found out about what happen to that person

scared,dissapointment

The spreading of gossips and destroying of one's reputation
I'm not so sure at the moment. | will get back to you on that.
| don't know

that the people might not help but spread the news

report them ASAP..

i really don't know any

| realy have no idea

when they got threatened

Q45 The college would take the report
seriously.

Answered: 59 Skipped: 5

Strongly
disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly disagree 6.78%
Disagree 6.78%
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5/3/2017 8:14 PM

5/3/2017 5:00 PM

5/3/2017 4:48 PM

5/3/2017 11:39 AM

5/3/2017 11:27 AM

5/2/2017 5:48 PM

5/2/2017 4:01 PM

5/2/2017 3:27 PM

5/2/2017 3:06 PM

5/2/2017 3:02 PM

5/2/2017 2:15 PM

5/2/2017 12:40 PM

5/2/2017 12:31 PM

5/2/2017 12:21 PM

5/2/2017 12:02 PM

5/2/2017 12:02 PM

5/1/2017 1:55 AM

90% 100%



Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

Total

Pacific Partners Project Campus Climate Survey
20.34%
38.98%

27.12%

Q46 The institution would protect the
confidentiality of the survivor/victim.

Answered: 59 Skipped: 5

Strongly
disagree

Disagree I

Neutral

Strongly Agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly disagree 10.17%
Disagree 1.69%
Neutral 25.42%
Agree 44.07%
Strongly Agree 18.64%

Total

Q47 The institution would take steps to
ensure the safety of the person making the
report.

Answered: 58 Skipped: 6
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Strongly
disagree

Disagree l
Neutral
Strongly Agree -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly disagree 6.90% 4
Disagree 5.17% 3
Neutral 20.69% 12
Agree 53.45% 31
Strongly Agree 13.79% 8

Total 58

Q48 The institution would take corrective
action to address factors that may have led
to the sexual misconduct.

Answered: 58 Skipped: 6
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Strongly
disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree _
Strongly Agree -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

60% 70%

Responses

6.90%
3.45%
34.48%
41.38%

13.79%

80%

Q49 The institution would take corrective
action against the accused.

Answered: 59 Skipped: 5

Strongly
disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

35/52

60% 70%

80%

90%

90%

100%

100%

20

24
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Answer Choices
Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Answer Choices
Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly Agree

Total

Pacific Partners Project Campus Climate Survey

Responses

5.08%
6.78%
28.81%
42.37%

16.95%

Q50 The institution would take steps to
protect the person making the report from
retaliation.

Answered: 59 Skipped: 5

Strongly
disagree

Disagree l

Neutral

Strongly Agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

5.08%
5.08%
30.51%
40.68%

18.64%

Q51 The institution would offer qualified
counseling services to the survivor/victim.

Answered: 58 Skipped: 6
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Strongly
disagree

Disagree
Neutral

Ag - _

Strongly Agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly disagree 5.17%
Disagree 1.72%
Neutral 22.41%
Agree 46.55%
Strongly Agree 24.14%

Total

Q52 The institution would ensure that the
survivor/victim of sexual harassment does
not come into contact with the accused
while at the institution.

Answered: 59 Skipped: 5
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Strongly
disagree

Disagree
Neutral

Ag - _

Strongly Agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly disagree 5.08%
Disagree 5.08%
Neutral 28.81%
Agree 38.98%
Strongly Agree 22.03%

Total

Q53 The institution would ensure that the
accused is not allowed at the institution
until cleared by law.

Answered: 58 Skipped: 6
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Strongly
disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

Total

60% 70%

Responses

8.62%
5.17%
24.14%
43.10%

18.97%

80%

Q54 The institution would label the person
making the report a troublemaker.

Answered: 58 Skipped: 6

Strongly
disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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60% 70%

80%

90%

90%

100%

100%

14

25

11
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Answer Choices
Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

Total

Answer Choices
Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree

Strongly agree

Total

Pacific Partners Project Campus Climate Survey

Q55 The institution would ensure that

Responses

5.17%

18.97%
36.21%
27.59%

12.07%

services of a survivor/victim advocate are
made available to the person making the

report.

Answered: 59 Skipped: 5

Strongly
disagree

Disagree I
Neutral
Strongly agree -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Q56 Have you received training in the

60% 70%

Responses

5.08%

1.69%

35.59%

47.46%

10.17%

80% 90% 100%

21

28

59

prevention of sexual misconduct at your

institution?
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Answered: 59 Skipped: 5

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 13.56% 8
No 86.44% 51
Total 59

Q57 If yes, what was the training? Please
briefly identify and/or describe on the line
provided below.

Answered: 6 Skipped: 58

# Responses Date

1 sexual awareness day 5/15/2017 3:48 PM
2 Lectures on the preventions and signs of sexual assault. 5/3/2017 8:18 PM
3 nothing 5/3/2017 4:51 PM
4 Human Trafficking hosted by the IOM-OIM office here in the Islands. 5/2/2017 4:04 PM
5 There is but | was off camp during that time so | didn't have chance to attend 5/2/2017 3:20 PM
6 we watched a movie about the sexual assult and i fully understood it.. 4/28/2017 3:28 PM

Q58 How useful do you think was the
training you identified and/or described
above?

Answered: 35 Skipped: 29
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Answer Choices
Not useful at all
Somewhat useful
Useful

Very Useful

Total

Somewhat useful

Useful

Very Useful

Pacific Partners Project Campus Climate Survey

Not useful at

all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Responses

2.86%
37.14%
25.71%

34.29%

Q59 In the case of other forms of sexual

80% 90% 100%

13

12

35

misconduct, if you were a victim of sexual
misconduct or knew of someone who was,

where would you initially report it to?

Answered: 55 Skipped: 9
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The EEO/ADA
Office

Title IX
Official

An
administrator

A faculty
member

An institution
staff member

A
non-institut...

where to rep...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
The EEO/ADA Office
Title IX Official
An administrator
A faculty member
An institution staff member
A non-institution official

| don't know where to report cases of sexual assault.

Total

Q60 Do you feel that you understand your
institution's formal procedures to address
complaints of sexual misconduct?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 7

43 /52

90% 100%

Responses

0.00%

3.64%

18.18%

12.73%

25.45%

0.00%

40.00%
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Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total

Q61 What is your gender?

50%

Responses

60%

54.39%

45.61%

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4

Male

Transgender

Nonbinary /
genderqueer ...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Answer Choices
Male
Female
Transgender
Nonbinary / genderqueer / gender nonconforming

Other (please specify)

Total

44 /52

50%

60%

70%

70%

80%

80%

90% 100%

90% 100%

Responses

13.33%
86.67%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

31

26

57

52

60



# Other (please specify)

There are no responses.

Straight

Lesbian

Gay

Bisexual

Other (please

specify)

Answer Choices

Straight

Lesbian

Gay

Bisexual

Other (please specify)
Total
# Other (please specify)

There are no responses.

Pacific Partners Project Campus Climate Survey

Date

Q62 What is your sexual orientation?

0%

Answered: 58 Skipped: 6

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Date

Q63 What is your citizenship?

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4

45 /52
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58



USA

Republic of
Palau

Federated
States of...

Commonwealth
of the North...

South Korean

Japanese

China (PRC)

Taiwan

Other (please
specify)

Answer Choices
USA
Republic of Palau
Federated States of Micronesia
Commonwealth of the Northern Marianas

South Korean

Japanese
China (PRC)
Taiwan
Other (please specify)
Total
# Other (please specify)

There are no responses.

0%

Pacific Partners Project Campus Climate Survey

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

Q64 What is your race/ethnic identification?

46 /52

(Check all that apply)

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4

90% 100%

Responses

5.00%

0.00%

95.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Date

60



Chamorro

Filipino

Caucasian

Chuukese

Pohnpeian

Kosraean

Yapese

Palauan

Marshallese

Carolinian

African
American

Korean

Japanese

Chinese

Other (please
specify)

Answer Choices
Chamorro

Filipino

Caucasian

Chuukese

Pohnpeian

Pacific Partners Project Campus Climate Survey

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

47 /52

50%

60%

70% 80%

Responses

0.00%
3.33%

0.00%

33.33%

21.67%

90%

100%

20
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Kosraean 26.67%

Yapese 35.00%

Palauan 5.00%

Marshallese 0.00%

Carolinian 0.00%

African American 0.00%

Korean 0.00%

Japanese 3.33%

Chinese 0.00%

Other (please specify) 1.67%
Total Respondents: 60
# Other (please specify) Date
1 american 5/10/2017 4:02 PM

Q65 If you are a student, what is your
current status as a student?

Answered: 60 Skipped: 4

Freshman
undergraduat...

Sophomore
undergraduat...

Junior
undergraduat...

Senior
undergraduat...
Graduate
student

Non-degree-seek

ing student
lam not a
student
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Freshman undergraduate student 36.67%
Sophomore undergraduate student 56.67%
0.00%

Junior undergraduate student

48 /52
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Senior undergraduate student 3.33%

Graduate student 3.33%

Non-degree-seeking student 0.00%

| am not a student 0.00%
Total

Q66 If you are a student, what is your
major? (Leave blank if you are not a
student. Write "undecided"” if you are
undecided about your major.)
Answered: 48 Skipped: 16

# Responses Date
1 Health Career Opportunities Program 5/17/2017 11:25 AM
2 Teacher Preparation 5/16/2017 8:37 AM
3 electronic 5/15/2017 7:00 PM
4 Business Admin 5/15/2017 3:49 PM
5 Liberal Arts 5/15/2017 12:07 PM
6 chef 5/10/2017 4:02 PM
7 HCOP 5/5/2017 7:35 AM
8 education- teacher preperation 5/5/2017 6:58 AM
9 Health Career Opportunity Program (HCOP) 5/5/2017 12:20 AM
10 HCOP 5/4/2017 6:07 PM
11 Elementary Education 5/4/2017 3:28 AM
12 Computer Information System 5/4/2017 12:19 AM
13 HCOP 5/3/2017 9:38 PM
14 HCOP 5/3/2017 8:19 PM
15 HCOP 5/3/2017 8:11 PM
16 Nursing 5/3/2017 5:04 PM
17 Business Administration 5/3/2017 4:54 PM
18 H/COP 5/3/2017 3:53 PM
19 Nursing 5/3/2017 3:37 PM
20 HCOP 5/3/2017 11:45 AM
21 HCOP 5/3/2017 11:31 AM
22 Teachers-Preparation 5/3/2017 10:09 AM
23 Computer Info. System 5/3/2017 8:42 AM
24 Education 5/2/2017 6:42 PM
25 Public Health 5/2/2017 5:49 PM
26 Business Administration 5/2/2017 4:26 PM
27 Teacher Corp. 5/2/2017 4:06 PM
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HCOP

Liberal Arts

Nursing-RN

education

Business Administration

Public Health

HCOP

HCOP

HCOP

HCOP

HCOP

HCOP

Marine Science

marine science

HCOP

Nursing

Health Careers Opportunity Program (HCOP)
Health Carrier oppertunity program
Teacher Preparation

Health Career Opportunities Program

Micronesian Study

Q67 What is your religion?

Catholic

Answered: 59 Skipped: 5

Christian-Other

Buddhist

Atheist I

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

20%

30%

40%

50/52

50%

60%

70%

80%

5/2/2017 3:30 PM

5/2/2017 3:26 PM

5/2/2017 3:21 PM

5/2/2017 3:19 PM

5/2/2017 3:13 PM

5/2/2017 3:10 PM

5/2/2017 3:05 PM

5/2/2017 2:19 PM

5/2/2017 12:59 PM

5/2/2017 12:53 PM

5/2/2017 12:44 PM

5/2/2017 12:28 PM

5/2/2017 12:11 PM

5/2/2017 12:06 PM

5/1/2017 4:57 AM

5/1/2017 2:08 AM

5/1/2017 2:02 AM

4/28/2017 3:29 PM

4/28/2017 3:28 PM

4/28/2017 3:19 PM

4/28/2017 2:58 PM

90% 100%
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Answer Choices Responses
Catholic 45.76%
Protestant 42.37%
Christian-Other 6.78%
Buddhist 0.00%
Atheist 1.69%
Other (please specify) 3.39%

Total

# Other (please specify)

1 Adventist

2 Seventh-day adventist

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Q68 Is there anything else you wanted to
say about your college or this survey?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 42

Responses

None so far

thanks very much hope this survey takes us somewhere!!
no

nice

no

none

nothing.

| hope the instution takes note of the result of this survey and put it to enlighten us (students) more about the issue of
sexual misconduct and steps to take if one ever finds themselves in the situation. Thanks for the survey!

it is very important so we can know whats going on in this world

no

no

Make more of these to know where the schools and it standards are standing.
NONE

N/A

Thank you! :)

No

No

no.
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Date
5/2/2017 4:06 PM

5/2/2017 11:43 AM

Date

5/17/2017 11:25 AM

5/16/2017 8:37 AM

5/15/2017 3:49 PM

5/10/2017 4:02 PM

5/5/2017 9:22 AM

5/5/2017 6:58 AM

5/5/2017 12:20 AM

5/4/2017 12:19 AM

5/3/2017 4:54 PM

5/3/2017 3:53 PM

5/3/2017 11:45 AM

5/2/2017 4:06 PM

5/2/2017 3:19 PM

5/2/2017 3:10 PM

5/2/2017 3:05 PM

5/2/2017 2:19 PM

5/2/2017 12:44 PM

5/2/2017 12:28 PM

27

25

59
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YES! about the food in the cafeteria, soemtimes when we see the menu here on the menu on the COM page, it will
say something really really delecious, and then we go there eating fish, ground beef(yuckk), ham, and others.

Sometimes the food they cook didn't good...some times it's good...but most of the time? it did not. it seems like only
lunch in every school days they cook good food maybe because they don't want any facultes or staffs to complaign
about the way they cook the food....i really really wanted to tell them how i really hate the food they cook......KULO!

NO
safest school to go too

None so far
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5/2/2017 12:11 PM

5/1/12017 4:57 AM

4/28/2017 3:29 PM

4/28/2017 3:19 PM
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